



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-10027 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Approving Change Order No. 3 in the amount of \$ 30,056.00 from SRS Engineering, Inc. to PO 78741 for Additional Plans Processing and Permitting

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed

File created: 8/2/2016 **In control:** City Commission

On agenda: 9/7/2016 **Final action:** 9/7/2016

Title: *Approving Change Order #3 to the Master Services Agreement for Bus Apron Design between the City and SRS Engineering, Inc. in the amount of \$30,056.00 for additional plans processing and permitting services for Bus Apron Project No. TS 1102 (Lower Keys); Authorizing an amendment to PO #78741, and related budget amendments; Authorizing any necessary grant adjustments.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Proposal, 4. *Large File* Memorandum on Change Order No. 1, 5. Resolution 14-121, 6. Resolution 15-008, 7. Resolution 15-264

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2016	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Approving Change Order #3 to the Master Services Agreement for Bus Apron Design between the City and SRS Engineering, Inc. in the amount of \$30,056.00 for additional plans processing and permitting services for Bus Apron Project No. TS 1102 (Lower Keys); Authorizing an amendment to PO #78741, and related budget amendments; Authorizing any necessary grant adjustments.